

SYRACUSE FIRE DEPARTMENT

CITY OF SYRACUSE, MAYOR BEN WALSH

Michael J. Monds Chief of Fire

Daniel DownesFirst Deputy Chief

Richard Kisselstein Executive Deputy Chief

Deputy Chiefs

Elton Davis
John Kane
James Farewell
Zachary Smith
Leonard Danielewicz

From: Syracuse Fire Department

Fire Prevention Bureau

To: All Mobile Food Preparation Vehicles (Food Trucks) operating in the

City of Syracuse

Re: Mobile Food Preparation Vehicle Inspection Affidavit

Section 319.10.3 Fuels Gas Systems of the 2020 Fire Code of New York State states:

LP-gas containers installed on the vehicle and fuel-gas piping systems shall be inspected annually by an approved inspection agency or a company that is registered with the U.S. Department of Transportation to requalify LP-gas cylinders, to ensure that system components are free from damage, suitable for the intended service and not subject to leaking. CNG containers shall be inspected every 3 years in a qualified service facility. CNG containers shall not be used past their expiration date as listed on the manufacturer's container label. Upon satisfactory inspection, the approved inspection agency shall affix a tag on the fuel gas system or within the vehicle indicating the name of the inspection agency and the date of satisfactory inspection.

This affidavit, section 1 and 2, must be completed annually and forwarded to the Syracuse Fire Department – Fire Prevention Bureau in order to operate a Mobile Food Preparation Vehicle (Food Trucks) in the City of Syracuse.

Section 1: - Vendor Information

Fire Prevention Bureau Syracuse Fire Dept. 201 E Washington St. Suite 200 Syracuse, N.Y. 13202

Office 315 448 4777 Fax 315 448 4779

SFDsprinkler@syrgov.net

FirePrevention@syrgov.net

FireSafetyEd@syrgov.net

www.syrgov.net

Vehicle (Business) Name:	
(add Unique Identifier for companies with multiple vehicles)	
Responsible Party:	
Business Address:	
Phone #:	
Email :	

Section 2: - Inspection Company Information

Inspection Company:	
USDOT#:	
Address:	
Phone #:	
Email :	
Name of Inspector:	
Inspector Signature:	

Syracuse Fire Department Fire Prevention Bureau **City Hall Commons** 201 E Washington Street, Suite 200 Syracuse, New York 13202 315-448-4777 FirePrevention@syrgov.net

March 2022